2014-15 110 63(57%) 60 (95%) 150.2 74.6 668.6 

2015-16 114 26(23%) 26(100%) 145.4 106.4 621.6 

2016-17 114 72(63%) 56(78%) 156.6 96.4 
655.5 

2017-18 114 0 100% 120.4 64.0 798.0 

2018-19 120 52 (45%) 12(20%) 200.6 120 333.1 

Impact of Soil Testing: 

One hundred and fifty two (152) soil samples (0~0.15 m depth) were collected in last year 

(2017) in Cherlokotturu and Krishnagiri villages of Banaganapalle mandal and analyzed at soil 

testing laboratory, KVK, Yagantipalle. The soil pH was measured by glass electrode using a soil to